
2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Housing Characteristics

25.0 to 29.9 percent
20.0 to 24.9 percent
15.0 to 19.9 percent
Less than 15.0 percent

GROSS RENT AS A PERCENTAGE OF 
HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1999

$1,000 to $1,499
$750 to $999
$500 to $749

GROSS RENT

$1,000 to $1,499
$700 to $999

Less than $300

$500,000 to $999,999
$1,000,000 or more
Median (dollars)

$300 to $499
$500 to $699

Less than $50,000
$50,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999

$300,000 to $499,999

1.51 or more

Specified owner-occupied units

1.01 to 1.50

OCCUPANTS PER ROOM
Occupied housing units

1.00 or less

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Electricity
Fuel oil, kerosene, etc

SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS

Bottled, tank, or LP gas
Utility gas

1

HOUSE HEATING FUEL

VEHICLES AVAILABLE
None

1999 to March 2000

5 rooms
6 rooms

1 room
2 rooms

4 rooms

ROOMS

1980 to 1989

1995 to 1998

Boat, RV, van, etc.
Mobile home

5 to 9 units
3 to 4 units
2 units

1-unit detached
1-unit attached

Total housing units
UNITS IN STRUCTURE

YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT
1999 to March 2000

Occupied housing units

No telephone service
Lacking complete kitchen facilities

VALUE

MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED 
MONTHLY OWNER COSTS
With a mortgage

30.0 to 34.9 percent
35.0 percent or more
Not computed

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002.

10 to 19 units
20 or more units

3 rooms

YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT

2
3 or more

$150,000 to $199,999
$200,000 to $299,999

Less than 15.0 percent
15.0 to 19.9 percent

Not mortgaged
Median (dollars)

Median (dollars)

$2,000 or more
$1,500 to $1,999

SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS 
A PERCENTAGE OF HOUSEHOLD 
INCOME IN 1999

20.0 to 24.9 percent
25.0 to 29.9 percent
30.0 to 34.9 percent
35.0 percent or more
Not computed

Specified renter-occupied units

1990 to 1994

1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969
1940 to 1959
1939 or earlier

7 rooms
8 rooms
9 or more rooms 
Median (rooms)

1995 to 1998
1990 to 1994
1980 to 1989
1970 to 1979
1969 or earlier

Coal or coke
Wood
Solar energy
Other fuel
No fuel used

Less than $200
$200 to $299
$300 to $499

$1,500  or more
No cash rent
Median (dollars)

Mean (rooms)

Mean (dollars)

Mean (dollars)

302,378

151,888
45,366

1,634
6,755

27,820
43,276

1,504
69

24,066

63,155

5,122
17,720
24,144
43,936
59,307
75,733

13,261

7,410
16,880
30,844
36,815
45,323
43,306
39,532
36,626
45,642

5.80
5.93

286,610

57,766
85,500
49,557
45,646
27,183
20,958

30,013
110,709

97,159
48,729

170,967
3,581

88,656
21,082

53
515

90
718
948

1,268
881

2,757

286,610
265,363

10,757
10,490

161,280

1,485
15,907
70,654
48,877
19,822

3,869
419
247

138,409

1,454
4,475

128

16,050
59,435
37,012
19,855

22,871
$1,404

$394

39,568
27,652
27,592
19,982
13,378
32,307

801

109,083

3,031
1,366
3,664

47,980
34,175
12,734

2,172
3,961
$737

18,235
17,343
17,016
13,435

9,500
27,136

6,418

$145,600

PercentNumberPercentNumber
100.00 100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

(X)
(X)

(X)

(X)
(X)

(X)

50.23
15.00

0.54
2.23
9.20

14.31
7.96
0.50
0.02

1.69

7.98
14.53
19.61
25.05

5.86

20.89
4.39

2.45
5.58

10.20
12.18
14.99
14.32
13.07
12.11
15.09

(X)
(X)

20.15
29.83
17.29
15.93

9.48
7.31

0.33

59.65
1.25

30.93
7.36
0.02
0.18
0.03
0.03

10.47
38.63
33.90
17.00

0.31
0.96

0.44

92.59
3.75
3.66

0.92
9.86

43.81
30.31
12.29

2.40
0.26
0.15

85.82
0.08
0.90
2.77
9.95

36.85
22.95
12.31

14.18

24.53
17.15
17.11
12.39

8.29
20.03

0.50

2.78
1.25
3.36

43.98
31.33
11.67

1.99
3.63

16.72
15.90
15.60
12.32

8.71
24.88

5.88

$743

$158,368

 
Prince George's County    Total
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25.0 to 29.9 percent
20.0 to 24.9 percent
15.0 to 19.9 percent
Less than 15.0 percent

GROSS RENT AS A PERCENTAGE OF 
HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1999

$1,000 to $1,499
$750 to $999
$500 to $749

GROSS RENT

$1,000 to $1,499
$700 to $999

Less than $300

$500,000 to $999,999
$1,000,000 or more
Median (dollars)

$300 to $499
$500 to $699

Less than $50,000
$50,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999

$300,000 to $499,999

1.51 or more

Specified owner-occupied units

1.01 to 1.50

OCCUPANTS PER ROOM
Occupied housing units

1.00 or less

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Electricity
Fuel oil, kerosene, etc

SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS

Bottled, tank, or LP gas
Utility gas

1

HOUSE HEATING FUEL

VEHICLES AVAILABLE
None

1999 to March 2000

5 rooms
6 rooms

1 room
2 rooms

4 rooms

ROOMS

1980 to 1989

1995 to 1998

Boat, RV, van, etc.
Mobile home

5 to 9 units
3 to 4 units
2 units

1-unit detached
1-unit attached

Total housing units
UNITS IN STRUCTURE

YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT
1999 to March 2000

Occupied housing units

No telephone service
Lacking complete kitchen facilities

VALUE

MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED 
MONTHLY OWNER COSTS
With a mortgage

30.0 to 34.9 percent
35.0 percent or more
Not computed

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002.

10 to 19 units
20 or more units

3 rooms

YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT

2
3 or more

$150,000 to $199,999
$200,000 to $299,999

Less than 15.0 percent
15.0 to 19.9 percent

Not mortgaged
Median (dollars)

Median (dollars)

$2,000 or more
$1,500 to $1,999

SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS 
A PERCENTAGE OF HOUSEHOLD 
INCOME IN 1999

20.0 to 24.9 percent
25.0 to 29.9 percent
30.0 to 34.9 percent
35.0 percent or more
Not computed

Specified renter-occupied units

1990 to 1994

1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969
1940 to 1959
1939 or earlier

7 rooms
8 rooms
9 or more rooms 
Median (rooms)

1995 to 1998
1990 to 1994
1980 to 1989
1970 to 1979
1969 or earlier

Coal or coke
Wood
Solar energy
Other fuel
No fuel used

Less than $200
$200 to $299
$300 to $499

$1,500  or more
No cash rent
Median (dollars)

Mean (rooms)

Mean (dollars)

Mean (dollars)

286,411

139,279
43,829

1,576
6,715

27,621
42,402

1,037
61

23,891

61,370

4,504
15,858
21,969
40,800
56,190
73,124

12,596

7,306
16,698
30,112
35,766
43,749
41,050
37,096
33,797
40,837

271,390

55,720
81,523
46,456
42,606
25,614
19,470

29,436
106,964

90,879
44,111

165,322
3,066

83,425
17,567

45
310

90
668
896

1,148
833

2,654

271,390
250,531

10,542
10,317

149,745

1,425
15,281
67,536
45,366
16,923

2,792
203
220

128,402

1,365
4,236

114

15,257
56,377
34,159
16,894

21,344

36,996
25,557
25,588
18,446
12,420
29,991

748

106,900

3,009
1,337
3,583

47,308
33,479
12,367

2,013
3,803

17,864
16,872
16,722
13,167

9,385
26,666

6,224

PercentNumberPercentNumber
100.00 100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

(X)

(X)

48.63
15.30

0.55
2.34
9.64

14.80
8.34
0.36
0.02

1.57

7.67
14.25
19.62
25.53

5.54

21.43
4.40

2.55
5.83

10.51
12.49
15.27
14.33
12.95
11.80
14.26

(X)

20.53
30.04
17.12
15.70

9.44
7.17

0.33

60.92
1.13

30.74
6.47
0.02
0.11
0.03
0.03

10.85
39.41
33.49
16.25

0.31
0.98

0.42

92.31
3.88
3.80

0.95
10.20
45.10
30.30
11.30

1.86
0.14
0.15

85.75
0.08
0.91
2.83

10.19
37.65
22.81
11.28

14.25

24.71
17.07
17.09
12.32

8.29
20.03

0.50

2.81
1.25
3.35

44.25
31.32
11.57

1.88
3.56

16.71
15.78
15.64
12.32

8.78
24.94

5.82

5.86

$741

$154,837
(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

                                      Prince George's County       InsidePFA

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)
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25.0 to 29.9 percent
20.0 to 24.9 percent
15.0 to 19.9 percent
Less than 15.0 percent

GROSS RENT AS A PERCENTAGE OF 
HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1999

$1,000 to $1,499
$750 to $999
$500 to $749

GROSS RENT

$1,000 to $1,499
$700 to $999

Less than $300

$500,000 to $999,999
$1,000,000 or more
Median (dollars)

$300 to $499
$500 to $699

Less than $50,000
$50,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999

$300,000 to $499,999

1.51 or more

Specified owner-occupied units

1.01 to 1.50

OCCUPANTS PER ROOM
Occupied housing units

1.00 or less

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Electricity
Fuel oil, kerosene, etc

SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS

Bottled, tank, or LP gas
Utility gas

1

HOUSE HEATING FUEL

VEHICLES AVAILABLE
None

1999 to March 2000

5 rooms
6 rooms

1 room
2 rooms

4 rooms

ROOMS

1980 to 1989

1995 to 1998

Boat, RV, van, etc.
Mobile home

5 to 9 units
3 to 4 units
2 units

1-unit detached
1-unit attached

Total housing units
UNITS IN STRUCTURE

YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT
1999 to March 2000

Occupied housing units

No telephone service
Lacking complete kitchen facilities

VALUE

MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED 
MONTHLY OWNER COSTS
With a mortgage

30.0 to 34.9 percent
35.0 percent or more
Not computed

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002.

10 to 19 units
20 or more units

3 rooms

YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT

2
3 or more

$150,000 to $199,999
$200,000 to $299,999

Less than 15.0 percent
15.0 to 19.9 percent

Not mortgaged
Median (dollars)

Median (dollars)

$2,000 or more
$1,500 to $1,999

SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS 
A PERCENTAGE OF HOUSEHOLD 
INCOME IN 1999

20.0 to 24.9 percent
25.0 to 29.9 percent
30.0 to 34.9 percent
35.0 percent or more
Not computed

Specified renter-occupied units

1990 to 1994

1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969
1940 to 1959
1939 or earlier

7 rooms
8 rooms
9 or more rooms 
Median (rooms)

1995 to 1998
1990 to 1994
1980 to 1989
1970 to 1979
1969 or earlier

Coal or coke
Wood
Solar energy
Other fuel
No fuel used

Less than $200
$200 to $299
$300 to $499

$1,500  or more
No cash rent
Median (dollars)

Mean (rooms)

Mean (dollars)

Mean (dollars)

15,967

12,609
1,537

58
40

199
874

467
8

175

1,785

618
1,862
2,175
3,136
3,117
2,610

665

104
182
732

1,049
1,574
2,256
2,436
2,829
4,805

15,220

2,046
3,977
3,101
3,040
1,569
1,488

577
3,745
6,280
4,618

5,645
515

5,231
3,515

8
205

0
50
52

120
48

103

15,220
14,832

215
173

11,535

60
626

3,118
3,511
2,899
1,077

216
27

10,007

89
239

14

793
3,058
2,853
2,961

1,527

2,572
2,095
2,004
1,536

958
2,316

53

2,183

22
29
81

672
696
367
159
158

371
471
294
268
115
470
194

PercentNumberPercentNumber
100.00 100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

(X)

(X)

78.97
9.63
0.37
0.25
1.25
5.47
1.10
2.92
0.05

3.87

13.62
19.64
19.52
16.34

11.66

11.18
4.17

0.65
1.14
4.59
6.57
9.86

14.13
15.26
17.72
30.09

(X)

13.44
26.13
20.37
19.97
10.31

9.77

0.34

37.09
3.38

34.37
23.10

0.05
1.35
0.00
0.00

3.79
24.61
41.26
30.34

0.32
0.68

0.79

97.45
1.41
1.14

0.52
5.43

27.03
30.44
25.14

9.34
1.87
0.24

86.76
0.13
0.77
2.07
6.88

26.51
24.73
25.67

13.24

22.30
18.17
17.38
13.32

8.30
20.08

0.46

1.01
1.31
3.69

30.76
31.90
16.82

7.26
7.23

16.99
21.56
13.47
12.29

5.28
21.54

8.88

7.27

$828

$204,197
(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

       Prince George's County       OutsidePFA

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)


