2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Housing Characteristics

Prince George's County	Total				
	Number	Percent	OCCUPANTS PER ROOM	Number	Percent
Total housing units	302,378	100.00	Occupied housing units	286,610	100.00
UNITS IN STRUCTURE			1.00 or less	265,363	92.59
1-unit detached	151,888	50.23	1.01 to 1.50	10,757	3.75
1-unit attached	45,366	15.00	1.51 or more	10,490	3.66
2 units	1,634	0.54	G '8" 1 '4	161 200	100.00
3 to 4 units	6,755	2.23	Specified owner-occupied units	161,280	100.00
5 to 9 units	27,820	9.20	VALUE Less than \$50,000	1 405	0.02
10 to 19 units	43,276	14.31	\$50,000 to \$99,999	1,485 15,907	0.92 9.86
20 or more units	24,066	7.96	\$100,000 to \$99,999 \$100,000 to \$149,999	70,654	43.81
Mobile home	1,504	0.50	\$150,000 to \$149,999 \$150,000 to \$199,999	48,877	30.31
Boat, RV, van, etc.	69	0.02	\$200,000 to \$199,999 \$200,000 to \$299,999	19,822	12.29
YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT			\$300,000 to \$499,999	3,869	2.40
1999 to March 2000	5,122	1.69	\$500,000 to \$999,999	419	0.26
1995 to 1998	17,720	5.86	\$1,000,000 or more	247	0.15
1990 to 1994	24,144	7.98	Median (dollars)	\$145,600	(X)
1980 to 1989	43,936	14.53	Mean (dollars)	\$158,368	(X)
1970 to 1979	59,307	19.61		ψ100,000	()
1960 to 1969	75,733	25.05	MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED		
1940 to 1959	63,155	20.89	MONTHLY OWNER COSTS		
1939 or earlier	13,261	4.39	With a mortgage	138,409	85.82
			Less than \$300	128	0.08
ROOMS			\$300 to \$499	1,454	0.90
1 room	7,410	2.45	\$500 to \$699	4,475	2.77
2 rooms	16,880	5.58	\$700 to \$999	16,050	9.95
3 rooms	30,844	10.20	\$1,000 to \$1,499	59,435	36.85
4 rooms	36,815	12.18	\$1,500 to \$1,999	37,012	22.95
5 rooms	45,323	14.99	\$2,000 or more	19,855	12.31
6 rooms 7 rooms	43,306	14.32	Median (dollars)	\$1,404	(X)
8 rooms	39,532 36,626	13.07 12.11	Not mortgaged Median (dollars)	22,871 \$394	14.18 (X)
9 or more rooms	45,642	15.09	Median (donars)	\$394	(A)
Median (rooms)	5.80	(X)	SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS		
Mean (rooms)	5.93	(X) (X)	A PERCENTAGE OF HOUSEHOLD		
weam (rooms)	3.93	(11)	INCOME IN 1999		
Occupied housing units	286,610	100.00	Less than 15.0 percent	39,568	24.53
YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT			15.0 to 19.9 percent	27,652	17.15
1999 to March 2000	57,766	20.15	20.0 to 24.9 percent	27,592	17.11
1995 to 1998	85,500	29.83	25.0 to 29.9 percent	19,982	12.39
1990 to 1994	49,557	17.29	30.0 to 34.9 percent	13,378	8.29
1980 to 1989	45,646	15.93	35.0 percent or more	32,307	20.03
1970 to 1979	27,183	9.48	Not computed	801	0.50
1969 or earlier	20,958	7.31	Specified renter-occupied units	109,083	100.00
VEHICLES AVAILABLE			GROSS RENT	100,000	100.00
None	30,013	10.47	Less than \$200	3,031	2.78
1	110,709	38.63	\$200 to \$299	1,366	1.25
2	97,159	33.90	\$300 to \$499	3,664	3.36
3 or more	48,729	17.00	\$500 to \$749	47,980	43.98
			\$750 to \$999	34,175	31.33
HOUSE HEATING FUEL			\$1,000 to \$1,499	12,734	11.67
Utility gas	170,967	59.65	\$1,500 or more	2,172	1.99
Bottled, tank, or LP gas	3,581	1.25	No cash rent	3,961	3.63
Electricity	88,656	30.93	Median (dollars)	\$737	(X) (X)
Fuel oil, kerosene, etc	21,082	7.36	Mean (dollars)	\$743	(Λ)
Coal or coke Wood	53 515	0.02	CDOSC DENIE AC A DED CENIE ACE OF		
Solar energy	90	0.18 0.03	GROSS RENT AS A PERCENTAGE OF HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1999		
Other fuel	718	0.03	Less than 15.0 percent	18,235	16.72
No fuel used	948	0.03	15.0 to 19.9 percent	17,343	15.90
110 2002 0000	770	0.55	20.0 to 24.9 percent	17,016	15.60
SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS			25.0 to 29.9 percent	13,435	12.32
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	1,268	0.44	30.0 to 34.9 percent	9,500	8.71
Lacking complete kitchen facilities	881	0.31	35.0 percent or more	27,136	24.88
No telephone service	2,757	0.96		6,418	5.88
-	,		•	*	

2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Housing Characteristics

Prince George's County	Inside	PFA			
	Number	Percent	OCCUPANTS PER ROOM	Number	Percent
Total housing units	286,411	100.00	Occupied housing units	271,390	100.00
UNITS IN STRUCTURE			1.00 or less	250,531	92.31
1-unit detached	139,279	48.63	1.01 to 1.50	10,542	3.88
1-unit attached	43,829	15.30	1.51 or more	10,317	3.80
2 units	1,576	0.55	Specified owner-occupied units	149,745	100.00
3 to 4 units	6,715	2.34	VALUE	149,743	100.00
5 to 9 units	27,621	9.64	Less than \$50,000	1,425	0.95
10 to 19 units	42,402	14.80	\$50,000 to \$99,999	15,281	10.20
20 or more units Mobile home	23,891	8.34	\$100,000 to \$149,999	67,536	45.10
Boat, RV, van, etc.	1,037 61	0.36	\$150,000 to \$199,999	45,366	30.30
Boat, RV, Van, etc.	01	0.02	\$200,000 to \$299,999	16,923	11.30
YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT			\$300,000 to \$499,999	2,792	1.86
1999 to March 2000	4,504	1.57	\$500,000 to \$999,999	203	0.14
1995 to 1998	15,858	5.54	\$1,000,000 or more	220	0.15
1990 to 1994	21,969	7.67	Median (dollars)	(NA)	(NA)
1980 to 1989	40,800	14.25	Mean (dollars)	\$154,837	(X)
1970 to 1979	56,190	19.62	MODECACE CEARIGAND CELECTED		
1960 to 1969	73,124	25.53	MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS		
1940 to 1959	61,370	21.43	With a mortgage	128,402	85.75
1939 or earlier	12,596	4.40	Less than \$300	128,402	0.08
ROOMS			\$300 to \$499	1,365	0.03
1 room	7,306	2.55	\$500 to \$499	4,236	2.83
2 rooms	16,698	5.83	\$700 to \$999	15,257	10.19
3 rooms	30,112	10.51	\$1,000 to \$1,499	56,377	37.65
4 rooms	35,766	12.49	\$1,500 to \$1,999	34,159	22.81
5 rooms	43,749	15.27	\$2,000 or more	16,894	11.28
6 rooms	41,050	14.33	Median (dollars)	(NA)	(NA)
7 rooms	37,096	12.95	Not mortgaged	21,344	14.25
8 rooms	33,797	11.80	Median (dollars)	(NA)	(NA)
9 or more rooms	40,837	14.26			
Median (rooms)	(NA)	(NA)	SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS		
Mean (rooms)	5.86	(X)	A PERCENTAGE OF HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1999		
0	271 200	100.00		26,006	24.71
Occupied housing units	271,390	100.00	Less than 15.0 percent 15.0 to 19.9 percent	36,996 25,557	24.71 17.07
YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT 1999 to March 2000	55,720	20.53	20.0 to 24.9 percent	25,588	17.07
1995 to 1998	81,523	30.04	25.0 to 29.9 percent	18,446	12.32
1990 to 1994	46,456	17.12	30.0 to 34.9 percent	12,420	8.29
1980 to 1989	42,606	15.70	35.0 percent or more	29,991	20.03
1970 to 1979	25,614	9.44	Not computed	748	0.50
1969 or earlier	19,470	7.17		, .0	
			Specified renter-occupied units	106,900	100.00
VEHICLES AVAILABLE			GROSS RENT		
None	29,436	10.85	Less than \$200	3,009	2.81
1	106,964	39.41	\$200 to \$299	1,337	1.25
2	90,879	33.49	\$300 to \$499	3,583	3.35
3 or more	44,111	16.25	\$500 to \$749	47,308	44.25
HOUSE HEATING FUEL			\$750 to \$999	33,479	31.32
Utility gas	165,322	60.92	\$1,000 to \$1,499	12,367	11.57
Bottled, tank, or LP gas	3,066	1.13	\$1,500 or more No cash rent	2,013	1.88
Electricity	83,425	30.74	Median (dollars)	3,803 (NA)	3.56 (NA)
Fuel oil, kerosene, etc	17,567	6.47	Mean (dollars)	\$741	(NA) (X)
Coal or coke	45	0.02	ivicali (dollars)	\$/41	(Λ)
Wood	310	0.11	GROSS RENT AS A PERCENTAGE OF		
Solar energy	90	0.03	HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1999		
Other fuel	668	0.03	Less than 15.0 percent	17,864	16.71
No fuel used	896	0.33	15.0 to 19.9 percent	16,872	15.78
			20.0 to 24.9 percent	16,722	15.64
SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS			25.0 to 29.9 percent	13,167	12.32
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	1,148	0.42	30.0 to 34.9 percent	9,385	8.78
Lacking complete kitchen facilities	833	0.31	35.0 percent or more	26,666	24.94
No telephone service	2,654	0.98	Not computed	6,224	5.82

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002.

2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Housing Characteristics

Prince George's County	Outsid	ePFA			
	Number	Percent	OCCUPANTS PER ROOM	Number	Percent
Total housing units	15,967	100.00	Occupied housing units	15,220	100.00
UNITS IN STRUCTURE			1.00 or less	14,832	97.45
1-unit detached	12,609	78.97	1.01 to 1.50	215	1.41
1-unit attached	1,537	9.63	1.51 or more	173	1.14
2 units	58	0.37	C	11 525	100.00
3 to 4 units	40	0.25	Specified owner-occupied units	11,535	100.00
5 to 9 units	199	1.25	VALUE Less than \$50,000	60	0.52
10 to 19 units	874	5.47	\$50,000 to \$99,999	626	5.43
20 or more units	175	1.10	\$100,000 to \$149,999	3,118	27.03
Mobile home	467	2.92	\$150,000 to \$142,599	3,511	30.44
Boat, RV, van, etc.	8	0.05	\$200,000 to \$299,999	2,899	25.14
YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT			\$300,000 to \$499,999	1,077	9.34
1999 to March 2000	618	3.87	\$500,000 to \$999,999	216	1.87
1995 to 1998	1,862	11.66	\$1,000,000 or more	27	0.24
1990 to 1994	2,175	13.62	Median (dollars)	(NA)	(NA)
1980 to 1989	3,136	19.64	Mean (dollars)	\$204,197	(X)
1970 to 1979	3,117	19.52	,	,	. ,
1960 to 1969	2,610	16.34	MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED		
1940 to 1959	1,785	11.18	MONTHLY OWNER COSTS		
1939 or earlier	665	4.17	With a mortgage	10,007	86.76
			Less than \$300	14	0.13
ROOMS			\$300 to \$499	89	0.77
1 room	104	0.65	\$500 to \$699	239	2.07
2 rooms	182	1.14	\$700 to \$999	793	6.88
3 rooms	732	4.59	\$1,000 to \$1,499	3,058	26.51
4 rooms	1,049	6.57	\$1,500 to \$1,999	2,853	24.73
5 rooms	1,574	9.86	\$2,000 or more	2,961	25.67
6 rooms	2,256	14.13	Median (dollars)	(NA)	(NA)
7 rooms	2,436	15.26	Not mortgaged	1,527	13.24
8 rooms	2,829	17.72	Median (dollars)	(NA)	(NA)
9 or more rooms	4,805	30.09	SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS		
Median (rooms)	(NA)	(NA)	A PERCENTAGE OF HOUSEHOLD		
Mean (rooms)	7.27	(X)	INCOME IN 1999		
Occupied housing units	15,220	100.00	Less than 15.0 percent	2,572	22.30
YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT			15.0 to 19.9 percent	2,095	18.17
1999 to March 2000	2,046	13.44	20.0 to 24.9 percent	2,004	17.38
1995 to 1998	3,977	26.13	25.0 to 29.9 percent	1,536	13.32
1990 to 1994	3,101	20.37	30.0 to 34.9 percent	958	8.30
1980 to 1989	3,040	19.97	35.0 percent or more	2,316	20.08
1970 to 1979	1,569	10.31	Not computed	53	0.46
1969 or earlier	1,488	9.77	G .0. 1	2 192	100.00
VICTOR EC ANAMA A DE E			Specified renter-occupied units	2,183	100.00
VEHICLES AVAILABLE	577	3.79	GROSS RENT Less than \$200	22	1.01
None 1	3,745	24.61	\$200 to \$299	29	1.01
2	6,280	41.26	\$300 to \$499	81	3.69
3 or more	4,618	30.34	\$500 to \$749	672	30.76
3 of more	4,016	30.34	\$750 to \$999	696	31.90
HOUSE HEATING FUEL			\$1,000 to \$1,499	367	16.82
Utility gas	5,645	37.09	\$1,500 to \$1,455 \$1,500 or more	159	7.26
Bottled, tank, or LP gas	515	3.38	No cash rent	158	7.23
Electricity	5,231	34.37	Median (dollars)	(NA)	(NA)
Fuel oil, kerosene, etc	3,515	23.10	Mean (dollars)	\$828	(X)
Coal or coke	8	0.05	(2-2-2)	7.0-0	()
Wood	205	1.35	GROSS RENT AS A PERCENTAGE OF		
Solar energy	0	0.00	HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1999		
Other fuel	50	0.00	Less than 15.0 percent	371	16.99
No fuel used	52	0.34	15.0 to 19.9 percent	471	21.56
			20.0 to 24.9 percent	294	13.47
SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS		_	25.0 to 29.9 percent	268	12.29
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	120	0.79	30.0 to 34.9 percent	115	5.28
Lacking complete kitchen facilities	48	0.32	35.0 percent or more	470	21.54
No telephone service	103	0.68	Not computed	194	8.88